10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
04/04/2023 12:53PM
BY: LYIRWIN
DEPUTY

GEORGE E. SILVA
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ATTORNEY

KIMBERLY HUNLEY, SBA #019141

CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY ATTORNEY

Santa Cruz County Attorney’s Office

2150 North Congress Drive, Suite 201

Nogales, Arizona 85621

Tel: (520) 375-7780; Fax: (520) 375-7793

khunley(@santacruzcountyaz.gov

Attorney for Defendants Suzanne “Suzie™ Sainz,
Santa Cruz County Recorder

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED Case No. S8015CV2022-01468

BOYD, an individual; ABRAHAM

HAMADEH, an individual; and NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COUNSEL WITHIN GOVERNMENTAL
COMMITTEE, a federal political party AGENCY

committee,

Plaintiffs,
VS.
KATIE HOBBS, in her official capacity as
Secretary of State for the State of Arizona;

etal.,

Defendants.

Comes now the Defendant, through counsel undersigned, and pursuant to Ariz.R.Civ.P.
5.3(D), and hereby provides notice to the Court and the plaintiff that Robert F. May, Bureau Chief —
Civil Division, Santa Cruz County Attorney’s Office, 2150 North Congress Drive, Nogales, Arizona,

85621, (520) 375-7780, is substituting for Laura Roubicek as an attorney of record for the Defendant,



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Santa Cruz County. Kimberly Hunley remains as co-counsel. Mr. May and Kimberly Hunley, are

currently members of the Santa Cruz County Attorney’s Office.

Ariz. R. Civ. P. 5.3(D) provides that:

If there is a change of counsel within the same law firm or governmental law office, an
order of substitution or association is not required. Instead, the new attorney must file
a notice of substitution or association. The notice must state the names of the attorneys
who are the subjects of the substitution or association and the current address and email
address of the attorney substituting or associating.

In accordance with this rule, the Defendant provides notice to the Court and the Plaintiff of the

Defendant’s substitution of counsel and that no order of substitution is required.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this q day of April, 2023.

Original of the foregoing efiled
this /'W\’ day of April, 2023, to:

Mohave County Superior Court

Copy of the foregoing emailed
this AXMof April, 2023, to:

David A. Warrington

Gary Lawkowski

DHILLON LAW GROUP, INC.
2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 608
Alexandria, VA 22314
DWarrington(@dhillonlaw.com
GLawkowski@dhillonlaw.com

Timothy A. La Sota

TIMOTHY A. LA SOTA, PLC

2198 East Camelback Road, Suite 305
Phoenix. AZ 85016
tim(@timlasort.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Contestants

GEORGE K/ )
CRUZ/COUNTYATTORNEY

: f MAY
BUREAUW CHIEF — CIVIINRLYISION



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

D. Andrew Goana

Coppersmith Brockelman PL.C
2800 N. Central Avenue., Ste. 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004
agaonal@cblawyers.com

Sambo (Bo) Dul

State United Democracy Center
8205 S. Priest Drive #10312
Tempe, AZ 95284
bo(@stateuniteddemocracy.org

Attorneys for Defendant Arizona
Secretary of State Katie Hobbs

Joseph La Rue

Joe Branco

Karen Hartman-Tellez

Maricopa County Attorney’s Office
225 W. Madison Street

Phoenix, AZ 85003
laruej(@mcao.maricopa.gov

brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov

c-civilmailbox(@mcao.maricopa.gov

Celeste Robertson

Joseph Young

Apache County Attorney’s Office
245 West 1% South

St. Johns, AZ 85936
crobertson@apachelaw.net

jvoung(@apachelaw.net

Attorneys for Defendant Larry Noble
Apache County Recorder and Apache
County Board of Supervisors

Christine J. Roberts

Paul Correa

Cochise County Attorney’s Office
P.O. Drawer CA

Bisbee, AZ 85603
croberts(@cochise.az.gov
pcorreaf@cochise.az.gov

Attorneys for Defendants David W. Stevens

Cochise County Recorder and Cochise
County Board of Supervisors



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Bill Ring

Coconino County Attorney’s Office
110 East Cherry Avenue

Flagstaff, AZ 86001
Wring(@coconine.az. gov

Attorney for Defendants Patty Hansen
Coconino Recorder and Coconino
County Board of Supervisors

Jeff Dalton

Gila County Attorney’s Office
1400 East Ash Street

Globe, AZ 85501
jdalton(@gilacountyaz.cov

Attorney for Defendant Sadie Jo Bingham
Gila County Recorder and Gila County
Board of Supervisors

Jean Roof

Graham County Attorney’s Office
800 West Main Street

Safford, AZ 85546

jroofl@graham.az.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Wendy John
Graham County Recorder and
Graham County Board of Supervisors

Rob Gilliland

Greenlee County Attorney’s Office

P.O. Box 1717

Clifton, AZ 85533
reilliland@greenlee.az.gov

Attorney for Defendants Sharie Milheiro
Greenlee County Recorder and

Greenlee Board of Supervisors

Ryan N. Dooley

La Paz County Attorney’s Oftice

1320 Kofa Avenue

Parker, AZ 85344
rdooley(@lapazcountyaz.org

Attorney for Defendants Richard Garcia
La Paz County Recorder and

La Paz County Board of Supervisors




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Ryan Esplin

Mohave County Attorney’s Office Civil Division

P.O. Box 7000
Kingman, AZ 86402-7000
EspliR@mohave.gov

Attorney for Defendants Kristi Blair
Mohave County Recorder and
Mohave County Board of Supervisors

Jason Moore

Navajo County Attorney’s Office
P.O. Box 668

Holbrook, AZ 86025-0668
Jason.moore(@navajocountyaz.gov

Attorney for Defendants Michael Sample
Navajo County Recorder and
Navajo County Board of Supervisors

Daniel Jurkowitz

Ellen Brown

Javier Gherna

Pima County Attorney’s Office
32 N. Stone #2100

Tucson, AZ 85701

Daniel. Jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov
Ellen.Brown@pcao.pima.gov
Javier.Gherna@pcao.pima.gov

Attorney for Defendants

Gabriella Cazares-Kelley

Pima County Recorder and

Pima County Board of Supervisors

Craig Cameron

Scott Johnson

Allen Quist

Jim Mitchell

Pinal County Attorney’s Office
30 North Florence Street
Florence, AZ 85132
Craig.cameron(@pinal.gov
Scott.m.johnson(@pinal.gov
Allen.quist@pinal.gov
James.mitchell@pinal.gov




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Attorneys for Defendants Dana Lewis
Pinal County Recorder and
Pinal County Board of Supervisors

Colleen Connor

Thomas Stoxen

Yavapai County Attorney’s Office
255 E. Gurley Street, 3" Floor
Prescott, AZ 86301
Colleen.Connor(@yavapai.gov
Thomas.Stoxen(@yavapai.gov

Attorney for Defendants Michelle M. Burchill
Yavapai County Recorder and
Yavapai Board of Supervisors

Bill Kerekes

Yuma County Attorney’s Office
198 South Main Street

Yuma, AZ 85364
Bill.kerekes(@yumacountyaz.gov

Attorneys for Defendants Richard Colwell
Yuma County Recorder and
Yuma County Board of Supervisors




