FILED Christina Spurlock CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT 04/04/2023 12:53PM BY: LYIRWIN DEPUTY

GEORGE E. SILVA SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ATTORNEY

KIMBERLY HUNLEY, SBA #019141 CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY ATTORNEY

Santa Cruz County Attorney's Office

2150 North Congress Drive, Suite 201

Nogales, Arizona 85621

Tel: (520) 375-7780; Fax: (520) 375-7793

khunley@santacruzcountyaz.gov

Attorney for Defendants Suzanne "Suzie" Sainz,

Santa Cruz County Recorder

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

JEANNE KENTCH, an individual; TED BOYD, an individual; ABRAHAM HAMADEH, an individual; and REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, a federal political party committee,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

KATIE HOBBS, in her official capacity as Secretary of State for the State of Arizona; et al..

Defendants.

Case No. S8015CV2022-01468

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL WITHIN GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

Comes now the Defendant, through counsel undersigned, and pursuant to Ariz.R.Civ.P. 5.3(D), and hereby provides notice to the Court and the plaintiff that Robert F. May, Bureau Chief -Civil Division, Santa Cruz County Attorney's Office, 2150 North Congress Drive, Nogales, Arizona,

85621, (520) 375-7780, is substituting for Laura Roubicek as an attorney of record for the Defendant,

25

1 Santa Cruz County. Kimberly Hunley remains as co-counsel. Mr. May and Kimberly Hunley, are 2 currently members of the Santa Cruz County Attorney's Office. 3 Ariz. R. Civ. P. 5.3(D) provides that: If there is a change of counsel within the same law firm or governmental law office, an 4 order of substitution or association is not required. Instead, the new attorney must file 5 a notice of substitution or association. The notice must state the names of the attorneys who are the subjects of the substitution or association and the current address and email 6 address of the attorney substituting or associating. In accordance with this rule, the Defendant provides notice to the Court and the Plaintiff of the 7 8 Defendant's substitution of counsel and that no order of substitution is required. RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this _____ day of April, 2023. 9 10 GEORGE E. SH.VA SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ATTORNEY 11 12 KOBEKT F. MAY BUREAU CHIEF - CIVIL DIVISION 13 Original of the foregoing efiled this Am day of April, 2023, to: 14 15 Mohave County Superior Court 16 Copy of the foregoing emailed this Afrof April, 2023, to: 17 18 David A. Warrington Gary Lawkowski DHILLON LAW GROUP, INC. 19 2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 608 20 Alexandria, VA 22314 DWarrington@dhillonlaw.com 21 GLawkowski@dhillonlaw.com 22 Timothy A. La Sota TIMOTHY A. LA SOTA, PLC 2198 East Camelback Road, Suite 305 23 Phoenix, AZ 85016 24 tim@timlasort.com Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Contestants 25

1	D. Andrew Goana
	Coppersmith Brockelman PLC
2	2800 N. Central Avenue., Ste. 1900
	Phoenix, AZ 85004
3	agaona@cblawyers.com
4	Sambo (Bo) Dul
	State United Democracy Center
5	8205 S. Priest Drive #10312
	Tempe, AZ 95284
6	bo@stateuniteddemocracy.org
7	Attornava for Defendant Arizona
'	Attorneys for Defendant Arizona Secretary of State Katie Hobbs
8	Secretary of State Ratio 110005
	Joseph La Rue
9	Joe Branco
40	Karen Hartman-Tellez
10	Maricopa County Attorney's Office 225 W. Madison Street
11	Phoenix, AZ 85003
٠. ا	laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov
12	brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov
	c-civilmailbox@mcao.maricopa.gov
13	
14	Celeste Robertson
14	Joseph Young Apache County Attorney's Office
15	245 West 1st South
	St. Johns, AZ 85936
16	crobertson@apachelaw.net
	jyoung@apachelaw.net
17	
18	Attorneys for Defendant Larry Noble Apache County Recorder and Apache
10	County Board of Supervisors
19	County Board of Supervisors
	Christine J. Roberts
20	Paul Correa
	Cochise County Attorney's Office
21	P.O. Drawer CA
22	Bisbee, AZ 85603 croberts@cochise.az.gov
	pcorrea@cochise.az.gov
23	
	Attorneys for Defendants David W. Stevens
24	Cochise County Recorder and Cochise
25	County Board of Supervisors
25	

1	Bill Ring
2	Coconino County Attorney's Office 110 East Cherry Avenue
	Flagstaff, AZ 86001
3	wring@coconino.az.gov
4	Attorney for Defendants Patty Hansen
5	Coconino Recorder and Coconino County Board of Supervisors
6	Jeff Dalton
7	Gila County Attorney's Office 1400 East Ash Street
8	Globe, AZ 85501 jdalton@gilacountyaz.gov
9	Attorney for Defendant Sadie Jo Bingham Gila County Recorder and Gila County
10	Board of Supervisors
	Jean Roof
11	Graham County Attorney's Office 800 West Main Street
12	Safford, AZ 85546
	jroof@graham.az.gov
13	Attorneys for Defendants Wendy John
14	Graham County Recorder and Graham County Board of Supervisors
	Granam County Board of Supervisors
15	Rob Gilliland
16	Greenlee County Attorney's Office
10	P.O. Box 1717 Clifton, AZ 85533
17	rgilliland@greenlee.az.gov
	Attorney for Defendants Sharie Milheiro
18	Greenlee County Recorder and Greenlee Board of Supervisors
19	
20	Ryan N. Dooley La Paz County Attorney's Office
20	1320 Kofa Avenue
21	Parker, AZ 85344
,	rdooley@lapazcountyaz.org
22	Attorney for Defendants Richard Garcia La Paz County Recorder and
23	La Paz County Board of Supervisors
24	

(VE)

1	Ryan Esplin
2	Mohave County Attorney's Office Civil Division P.O. Box 7000
3	Kingman, AZ 86402-7000 EspliR@mohave.gov
4	Attorney for Defendants Kristi Blair
5	Mohave County Recorder and Mohave County Board of Supervisors
6	Jason Moore
7	Navajo County Attorney's Office P.O. Box 668
8	Holbrook, AZ 86025-0668 Jason.moore@navajocountyaz.gov
9	Attorney for Defendants Michael Sample
10	Navajo County Recorder and Navajo County Board of Supervisors
11	Daniel Jurkowitz
12	Ellen Brown Javier Gherna River George Attendaries Office
13	Pima County Attorney's Office 32 N. Stone #2100
14	Tucson, AZ 85701 Daniel.Jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov
15	Ellen.Brown@pcao.pima.gov Javier.Gherna@pcao.pima.gov
16	Attorney for Defendants Gabriella Cazares-Kelley
17	Pima County Recorder and Pima County Board of Supervisors
18	
19	Craig Cameron Scott Johnson
20	Allen Quist Jim Mitchell
21	Pinal County Attorney's Office 30 North Florence Street
22	Florence, AZ 85132 Craig.cameron@pinal.gov
23	Scott.m.johnson@pinal.gov Allen.quist@pinal.gov
24	James.mitchell@pinal.gov

1	Attorneys for Defendants Dana Lewis
2	Pinal County Recorder and Pinal County Board of Supervisors
3	Colleen Connor
4	Thomas Stoxen Yavapai County Attorney's Office
5	255 E. Gurley Street, 3 rd Floor Prescott, AZ 86301
6	Colleen.Connor@yavapai.gov Thomas.Stoxen@yavapai.gov
7	Attorney for Defendants Michelle M. Burchil
8	Yavapai County Recorder and Yavapai Board of Supervisors
9	Bill Kerekes
10	Yuma County Attorney's Office 198 South Main Street
11	Yuma, AZ 85364 Bill.kerekes@yumacountyaz.gov
12	Attorneys for Defendants Richard Colwell
13	Yuma County Recorder and Yuma County Board of Supervisors
14	By Clarisa.
15	By Illing .
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	